30002745 of Cor Divisio

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H03000236026 8)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383

From:

Account Name : A 1 A CORPOR Account Number : I20010000247 Phone : (305)674-331 Fax Number : (305)674-335

: A 1 A CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. : I20010000247 : (305)674-3313 : (305)674-3359

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

INTEGRATED BANKING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	6
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	S125.00

Electronic Filing Menu,

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

JIVISION OF CORPORATION

JUL 60

. ເຈ

PH 3:

60

4 .~

MB UL S FL



H030002360268

P.2

THE SEE STATUS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

July 22, 2003

Ms. Natasha Robillard A1A Corporate Services 6538 Collins Avenue, #451 Miami Beach, Florida 33141

Dear Ms. Robillard:

Re: Integrated Banking Technologies, LLC

Thank you for your recent letter/fax requesting approval for use of the above-referenced name.

It is the opinion of this Office that the above-referenced corporate name is definitive enough to differentiate the business being conducted from that of a commercial bank or trust company. Therefore, the Office does not object to your use of the above-referenced name being registered to conduct business in the state of Florida.

Sincerely,

Linda B. Charity

Deputy Director

LBC:ker

cc: Karon Beyer, Chief, Bureau of Commercial Recordings Division of Corporations, Secretary of State's Office

H03:00236026 8

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION 200 East Gaines Street • Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0371 • (850) 410-9111 • (850) 410-9548

Altimative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

p.3

HO3000236026 8

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In compliance with Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the Limited Liability Company is: INTEGRATED BANKING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2763 OAKBROOK DRIVE

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33332

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REIGSTERED AGENT SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

DOUGLAS A. SAHS

2763 OAKBROOK DRIVE

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33332

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

....

Douglas A. Sahs/Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more members and is, therefore a, member managed company.

ARTICLE V MEMBERS (optional)

Managing member:

DOUGLAS A. SAHS

2763 2763 OAKBROOK DRIVE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33332

6542 HYPOLUXO RD. #371 LAKE WORTH, FL 33467

5748 SW 53rd TERRACE

MIAMI, FL 33155

Member:

Member:

KEITH N. FREEMAN

RICHARD W. BACKORA

Member:

CHRISTIAN D. SAHS

13400 SW 82nd COURT MIAMI, FL 33156



H03000236026 8

Sent by: Douglas A. Sahs

954 349 0743

PM Page 2 of 3

. .__....

p.4

H030002360268

PAGE 2 INTEGRATED BANKING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

17/03 de la constante

Signature of a mamber or an authorized representative of a member. In accordance with portion 603.405(3), Florida Statutos, the execution of this document constitutes an effemtion under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

DOUGLAS A. SAHS Typed of photed pame of signee



H030002360268

.---